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Population Growth Est. 2022

0.90% Ho Chi Minh City

Hanoi (Capital)

Da Nang

Water

21,140 km2

Land

310,070 km2

Others

14.3%
Kinh (Viet)

85.7%
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Business Etiquette
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Registered capital at 

Total valid registered 
investment capital

USD 4.1 billion (29.5%) 

USD 2.66 billion (19%) 



Reasons for FDI in Vietnam







No. FTA Status Parties

FTAs in effect

FTAs under negotiation



Capital markets



Banking System



Private Equity investment opportunities

Announced and Closed

490 deals
compared to 400 in last year

Deals closedFrom June 2021 – June 2022, the Private sector 

recorded

New deals announced

Deals targeted for 

more than 51% ownership





WHOLE 
INDUSTRY

9.7%

6.0%

4.1%

3.9%

Manufacturing PMI (Purchasing Managers’ Index)



28.1% 22%

21.7% 13.9%

15.1% 15%
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18%

24%

9%

22%

20%

2%

3%

2%

27%

21%
18%

13%

14%

4%









•

•

•

•



•

•

•

•

Joint-Stock Companies
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Limited Liability Companies



Partnership
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Representative Office
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Branch

Public and Private Partnership 
Contract (“PPP”)

Business Cooperation 
Contract (“BCC”)





Accounting system



Accounting records

Financial statements
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Accounting regulations

Vietnamese Accounting Standards and System (“VAS”)
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Vietnamese Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) process

Auditing regulations
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Vietnam to adopt IFRS 
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Key audit requirements
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Based on 
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Not subject to VAT 0% 5% 10%
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Deductions for Tax residents
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Taxable income and Non-Taxable income 



PIT administration



Brief of PIT rates and bands 

Annual employment income for resident 



Capital Gains Tax



VAT

CIT

VAT

PIT



FCT rates

Type of business activities Deemed 

VAT-FCT 

rate (%)

Deemed 

CIT-FCT 

rate (%)x



Taxation on cross-border e-commerce and digital transactions 
in Vietnam
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Forms of employment contract Types of employment contract

Employment contracts Payroll
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Normal working hours, overtime and leave



Minimum wages

Contributions



Termination
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Government support policies 
during Covid-19 pandemic



For additional information about 
Doing Business in Vietnam report and 
our services, please contact us.

mailto:anh.trinh@vn.gt.com


Contact our experts 

mailto:khoi.hoang@vn.gt.com
mailto:chitrung.nguyen@vn.gt.com
mailto:vinhha.nguyen@vn.gt.com
mailto:tuan.nguy@vn.gt.com
mailto:minhthang.le@vn.gt.com
mailto:manhtuan.nguyen@vn.gt.com
mailto:valerie.teo@vn.gt.com
mailto:tuannam.nguyen@vn.gt.com
mailto:viet.le@vn.gt.com
mailto:hongha.nguyen@vn.gt.com
mailto:hung.pham@vn.gt.com
mailto:ken.atkinson@vn.gt.com
mailto:thao.nguyen@vn.gt.com


Connect locally and internationally

권혁준

Japan Desk

Korea Desk

김민제

张良端China Desk

mailto:hyuckjun.kwon@vn.gt.com
mailto:minje.kim@vn.gt.com
mailto:valerie.teo@vn.gt.com
mailto:tho.lac@vn.gt.com
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